(1/13)
001-03 / 20061027 / e93_tf.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Common Mode Choke Coils(Line Filters) for AC Power Supply
Toroidal Core Type  TF Series
TDK common mode choke coils(line filters) are used in a wide
range of prevention of electromagnetic interference(EMI) and radio
frequency interference(RFI) from power supply lines and for pre-

min.
Rated current
(A)
Handling power∗
L× I2(mH× A2)
Weight
(g)typ.
Minimum
package quantity
(pieces/box)
TF
Vertical type
TF1813V 2 to 20mH 0.7 to 3.2 20 5 960
TF2518V 0.65 to 9mH 2.5 to 10 50 15 560
TF2721V 1 to 13mH 2.5 to 10 75 20 460
TF3020V 0.35 to 13mH 3 to 20 130 30 440
TF3525V 0.65 to 20mH 3 to 20 195 41 240
Horizontal type
TF1713H 2 to 20mH 0.7 to 3.2 20 5.3 960
TF2520H 0.65 to 9mH 2.5 to 10 50 15 550
TF2722H 1 to 13mH 2.5 to 10 75 20 380
TF3022H 0.35 to 13mH 3 to 20 130 32 320
TF3526H 0.65 to 20mH 3 to 20 195 42 280
Vertical type
(For high frequency)
TF2628V-1H 25 to 65µH 6 to 12 3.65 18 700

Ω
)
Frequency(MHz)
A153Y1R0
A203Y0R7
A202Y3R2
A502Y2R0
A652Y1R6
Part No.
Inductance
(mH)min.
DC resistance
(Ω)max.
Rated current
Iac(A)max.
TF1713H-A203Y0R7-01 20 0.73 0.7
TF1713H-A153Y1R0-01 15 0.44 1
TF1713H-A652Y1R6-01 6.5 0.19 1.6
TF1713H-A502Y2R0-01 5 0.14 2
TF1713H-A202Y3R2-01 2 0.065 3.2
TF1713H-A 960pieces/box
Item Standard value Conditions
Rated voltage(V) 80 to 280 50Hz/60Hz
Dielectric withstanding

252Y5R0
502Y4R0
702Y3R0
902Y2R5
Part No.
Inductance
(mH)min.
DC
resistance
(Ω)max.
Rated
current
Iac(A)max.
ød
(mm)
TF2520H-A902Y2R5-01 9 0.12 2.5 0.6
TF2520H-A702Y3R0-01 7 0.095 3 0.65
TF2520H-A502Y4R0-01 5 0.075 4 0.7
TF2520H-A252Y5R0-01 2.5 0.05 5 0.75
TF2520H-A102Y8R0-01 1 0.025 8 0.95
TF2520H-A651Y10R0-01  0.65 0.02 10 1
TF2520H-A 550pieces/box
Item Standard value Conditions
Rated voltage(V) 80 to 280 50Hz/60Hz
Dielectric withstanding

652Y4R0
103Y3R0
102Y10R0
152Y8R0
Part No.
Inductance
(mH)min.
DC
resistance
(mΩ)max.
Rated
current
Iac(A)max.
ød
(mm)
TF2722H-A133Y2R5-01 13 130 2.5 0.65
TF2722H-A103Y3R0-01 10 90 3 0.7
TF2722H-A652Y4R0-01 6.5 60 4 0.8
TF2722H-A422Y5R0-01 4.2 40 5 0.9
TF2722H-A152Y8R0-01 1.5 20 8 1
TF2722H-A102Y10R0-01 1 11 10 1.2
TF2722H-A 380pieces/box
Item Standard value Conditions
Rated voltage(V) 80 to 280 50Hz/60Hz
Dielectric withstanding

502Y6R0
602Y5R0
802Y4R0
133Y3R0
Part No.
Inductance
(mH)min.
DC
resistance
(Ω)max.
Rated
current
Iac(A)max.
ød
(mm)
TF3022H-A133Y3R0-01 13 0.1 3 0.75
TF3022H-A802Y4R0-01 8 0.07 4 0.8
TF3022H-A602Y5R0-01 6 0.05 5 0.9
TF3022H-A502Y6R0-01 5 0.04 6 0.95
TF3022H-A402Y7R0-01 4 0.035 7 1
TF3022H-A252Y8R0-01 2.5 0.025 8 1.1
TF3022H-A172Y10R0-01 1.7 0.015 10 1.3
TF3022H-A701Y15R0-01 0.7 0.007 15 1.6
TF3022H-A351Y20R0-01 0.35 0.005 20 1.7
TF3022H-A 320pieces/box
Item Standard value Conditions
Rated voltage(V) 80 to 280 50Hz/60Hz
Dielectric withstanding

702Y6R0
103Y5R0
123Y4R0
203Y3R0
Part No.
Inductance
(mH)min.
DC
resistance
(mΩ)max.
Rated
current
Iac(A)max.
ød
(mm)
TF3526H-A203Y3R0-01 20 130 3 0.75
TF3526H-A123Y4R0-01 12 75 4 0.85
TF3526H-A103Y5R0-01 10 55 5 0.95
TF3526H-A702Y6R0-01 7 45 6 1
TF3526H-A602Y7R0-01 6 35 7 1.1
TF3526H-A452Y8R0-01 4.5 25 8 1.2
TF3526H-A302Y10R0-01 3 18 10 1.3
TF3526H-A102Y15R0-01 1 6 15 1.7
TF3526H-A651Y20R0-01 0.65 4 20 1.8
TF3526H-A 280pieces/box
Item Standard value Conditions
Rated voltage(V) 80 to 280 50Hz/60Hz
Dielectric withstanding

Ω
)
Frequency(MHz)
A153Y1R0
A203Y0R7
A202Y3R2
A502Y2R0
A652Y1R6
Part No.
Inductance
(mH)min.
DC resistance
(Ω)max.
Rated current
Iac(A)max.
TF1813V-A203Y0R7-01 20 0.73 0.7
TF1813V-A153Y1R0-01 15 0.44 1
TF1813V-A652Y1R6-01 6.5 0.19 1.6
TF1813V-A502Y2R0-01 5 0.14 2
TF1813V-A202Y3R2-01 2 0.065 3.2
TF1813V-A 960pieces/box
Item Standard value Conditions
Rated voltage(V) 80 to 280 50Hz/60Hz
Dielectric withstanding

A252Y5R0
A502Y4R0
A702Y3R0
A902Y2R5
Part No.
Inductance
(mH)min.
DC
resistance
(Ω)max.
Rated
current
Iac(A)max.
ød
(mm)
TF2518V-A902Y2R5-01 9 0.12 2.5 0.6
TF2518V-A702Y3R0-01 7 0.095 3 0.65
TF2518V-A502Y4R0-01 5 0.075 4 0.7
TF2518V-A252Y5R0-01 2.5 0.05 5 0.75
TF2518V-A102Y8R0-01 1 0.025 8 0.95
TF2518V-A651Y10R0-01 0.65 0.02 10 1
TF2518V-A 560pieces/box
Item Standard value Conditions
Rated voltage(V) 80 to 280 50Hz/60Hz
Dielectric withstanding

652Y4R0
103Y3R0
102Y10R0
152Y8R0
Part No.
Inductance
(mH)min.
DC
resistance
(mΩ)max.
Rated
current
Iac(A)max.
ød
(mm)
TF2721V-A133Y2R5-01 13 130 2.5 0.65
TF2721V-A103Y3R0-01 10 90 3 0.7
TF2721V-A652Y4R0-01 6.5 60 4 0.8
TF2721V-A422Y5R0-01 4.2 40 5 0.9
TF2721V-A152Y8R0-01 1.5 20 8 1
TF2721V-A102Y10R0-01 1 11 10 1.2
TF2721V-A 460pieces/box
Item Standard value Conditions
Rated voltage(V) 80 to 280 50Hz/60Hz
Dielectric withstanding

502Y6R0
602Y5R0
802Y4R0
133Y3R0
Part No.
Inductance
(mH)min.
DC
resistance
(Ω)max.
Rated
current
Iac(A)max.
ød
(mm)
TF3020V-A133Y3R0-01 13 0.1 3 0.75
TF3020V-A802Y4R0-01 8 0.07 4 0.8
TF3020V-A602Y5R0-01 6 0.05 5 0.9
TF3020V-A502Y6R0-01 5 0.04 6 0.95
TF3020V-A402Y7R0-01 4 0.035 7 1
TF3020V-A252Y8R0-01 2.5 0.025 8 1.1
TF3020V-A172Y10R0-01 1.7 0.015 10 1.3
TF3020V-A701Y15R0-01 0.7 0.007 15 1.6
TF3020V-A351Y20R0-01 0.35 0.005 20 1.7
TF3020V-A 440pieces/box
Item Standard value Conditions
Rated voltage(V) 80 to 280 50Hz/60Hz
Dielectric withstanding

702Y6R0
103Y5R0
123Y4R0
203Y3R0
Part No.
Inductance
(mH)min.
DC
resistance
(mΩ)max.
Rated
current
Iac(A)max.
ød
(mm)
TF3525V-A203Y3R0-01 20 130 3 0.75
TF3525V-A123Y4R0-01 12 75 4 0.85
TF3525V-A103Y5R0-01 10 55 5 0.95
TF3525V-A702Y6R0-01 7 45 6 1
TF3525V-A602Y7R0-01 6 35 7 1.1
TF3525V-A452Y8R0-01 4.5 25 8 1.2
TF3525V-A302Y10R0-01 3 18 10 1.3
TF3525V-A102Y15R0-01 1 6 15 1.7
TF3525V-A651Y20R0-01 0.65 4 20 1.8
TF3525V-A 240pieces/box
Item Standard value Conditions
Rated voltage(V) 80 to 280 50Hz/60Hz
Dielectric withstanding

Frequency(MHz)
250Y12R0
450Y9R0
650Y6R0
Part No.
Inductance
(µH)min.
DC
resistance
(mΩ)max.
Rated
current
Iac(A)max.
ød
(mm)
TF2628V-650Y6R0-1H 65 20 6 0.8
TF2628V-450Y9R0-1H 45 12 9 1
TF2628V-250Y12R0-1H 25 9 12 1.2
TF2628V-1H 700pieces/box
Item Standard value Conditions
Rated voltage(V) 80 to 280 50Hz/60Hz
Dielectric withstanding

250Y20R0
450Y15R0
750Y12R0
121Y8R0
Part No.
Inductance
(µH)min.
DC
resistance
(mΩ)max.
Rated
current
Iac(A)max.
ød
(mm)
TF3524V-121Y8R0-1H 120 20 8 1
TF3524V-750Y12R0-1H 75 10 12 1.3
TF3524V-450Y15R0-1H 45 7 15 1.6
TF3524V-250Y20R0-1H 25 5 20 1.8
TF3524V-1H 320pieces/box
Item Standard value Conditions
Rated voltage(V) 80 to 280 50Hz/60Hz
Dielectric withstanding